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Opavský fleret 2023
sobota 16. prosince 2023 - 15:00

# Name Clubs Country Rank Birthdate
1 CIGÁNKOVÁ Tereza ŠERMOZ CZE 16 31.03.1997
2 FELTMANN Tereza Ella ŠERMOZ CZE 999 31.07.2006
3 HENDRICHOVÁ Sabina ŠERMOZ CZE 999 14.06.1998
4 KULHANOVÁ Jana TJSPV CZE 20 02.12.2005
5 MAGASANIKOVÁ Viktorie UNIVSKPS CZE 23 18.11.2007
6 MATRASZEK Veronika Viktoria ŠERMOZ CZE 999 01.04.1998
7 MUDROCHOVÁ Gabriela UNIVSKPS CZE 999 22.05.2009
8 REMEŠOVÁ Klára ŠERMOZ CZE 10 01.01.1994
9 ŠINDELÁŘOVÁ Tereza ŠERMOZ CZE 999 25.07.1997
10 VÁCHOVÁ Tereza UNIVSKPS CZE 21 07.01.2005
11 PLUTECKA Zofia WRC POL 01.01.2008
12 TELATYNSKA Bianka KWR POL 23.08.2007
13 LETKOVIČOVÁ Júlia STU SVK 01.01.2004



1 pool of 13
All competitors (100%) promoted to the next round

Incomplete DE table of 16 fenced through the finals, no fence-off for third
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Seed Name Club Country Rank Notes
1 REMEŠOVÁ Klára ŠERMOZ CZE 10
2 CIGÁNKOVÁ Tereza ŠERMOZ CZE 16
3 KULHANOVÁ Jana TJSPV CZE 20
4 VÁCHOVÁ Tereza UNIVSKPS CZE 21
5 MAGASANIKOVÁ Viktorie UNIVSKPS CZE 23
6 MATRASZEK Veronika Viktoria ŠERMOZ CZE 999
7 ŠINDELÁŘOVÁ Tereza ŠERMOZ CZE 999
8 HENDRICHOVÁ Sabina ŠERMOZ CZE 999
9 MUDROCHOVÁ Gabriela UNIVSKPS CZE 999
10 FELTMANN Tereza Ella ŠERMOZ CZE 999
11 LETKOVIČOVÁ Júlia STU SVK
12 TELATYNSKA Bianka KWR POL
13 PLUTECKA Zofia WRC POL
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Referee(s):

NESHODA Petr (ŠERMOZ / CZE)
NESHODA Petr (ŠERMOZ / CZE)

MAGASANIKOVÁ Viktorie UNIVSKPS / CZE

LETKOVIČOVÁ Júlia STU / SVK

VÁCHOVÁ Tereza UNIVSKPS / CZE

MATRASZEK Veronika Viktoria ŠERMOZ / CZE

TELATYNSKA Bianka KWR / POL

MUDROCHOVÁ Gabriela UNIVSKPS / CZE

KULHANOVÁ Jana TJSPV / CZE

ŠINDELÁŘOVÁ Tereza ŠERMOZ / CZE

HENDRICHOVÁ Sabina ŠERMOZ / CZE

FELTMANN Tereza Ella ŠERMOZ / CZE

CIGÁNKOVÁ Tereza ŠERMOZ / CZE

PLUTECKA Zofia WRC / POL

REMEŠOVÁ Klára ŠERMOZ / CZE
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Seed Name Club Country V V/M TS TR Ind Notes
1 MATRASZEK Veronika Viktoria ŠERMOZ CZE 10 0,83 55 24 +31 Advanced
2 HENDRICHOVÁ Sabina ŠERMOZ CZE 9 0,75 54 31 +23 Advanced
3 CIGÁNKOVÁ Tereza ŠERMOZ CZE 8 0,67 49 34 +15 Advanced
4 REMEŠOVÁ Klára ŠERMOZ CZE 8 0,67 48 37 +11 Advanced
5 LETKOVIČOVÁ Júlia STU SVK 8 0,67 49 45 +4 Advanced
6 TELATYNSKA Bianka KWR POL 7 0,58 44 38 +6 Advanced
7 PLUTECKA Zofia WRC POL 6 0,50 40 44 -4 Advanced
8 FELTMANN Tereza Ella ŠERMOZ CZE 5 0,42 40 50 -10 Advanced
9 KULHANOVÁ Jana TJSPV CZE 5 0,42 35 46 -11 Advanced
10 MAGASANIKOVÁ Viktorie UNIVSKPS CZE 4 0,33 39 49 -10 Advanced
11 MUDROCHOVÁ Gabriela UNIVSKPS CZE 4 0,33 36 49 -13 Advanced
12 ŠINDELÁŘOVÁ Tereza ŠERMOZ CZE 2 0,17 33 51 -18 Advanced
13 VÁCHOVÁ Tereza UNIVSKPS CZE 2 0,17 30 54 -24 Advanced
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(1) MATRASZEK Veronika Viktoria

Ref: LÁTAL Martin (CZE)
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Finals

(1) MATRASZEK Veronika Viktoria

Ref: GRUFÍK Michal (CZE)

1

Ref: LÁTAL Martin (CZE)
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Semi-Finals

(1) MATRASZEK Veronika Viktoria

Ref: BORNA Ivo (CZE)

1

Ref: STLUKA Vojtěch (CZE)

2

Ref: VYSKOČIL Jan (CZE)

3

Ref: TSIMBOLYNETS Anhelina (CZE)
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Table of 8

(1) MATRASZEK Veronika Viktoria
1

Ref: NESHODA Petr (CZE)

2

Ref: STLUKA Vojtěch (CZE)

3

Ref: BORNA Ivo (CZE)
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Ref: LÁTAL Martin (CZE)
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Ref: BORNA Ivo (CZE)
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Table of 16

(1) MATRASZEK Veronika Viktoria
ŠERMOZ / CZE

TJSPV / CZE

ŠERMOZ / CZE

STU / SVK

ŠERMOZ / CZE

UNIVSKPS / CZE

ŠERMOZ / CZE

ŠERMOZ / CZE

UNIVSKPS / CZE

KWR / POL

WRC / POL

UNIVSKPS / CZE

ŠERMOZ / CZE
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Place Name Clubs Country Birthdate
1 MATRASZEK Veronika Viktoria ŠERMOZ CZE 01.04.1998
2 TELATYNSKA Bianka KWR POL 23.08.2007
3T REMEŠOVÁ Klára ŠERMOZ CZE 01.01.1994
3T HENDRICHOVÁ Sabina ŠERMOZ CZE 14.06.1998
5 CIGÁNKOVÁ Tereza ŠERMOZ CZE 31.03.1997
6 LETKOVIČOVÁ Júlia STU SVK 01.01.2004
7 PLUTECKA Zofia WRC POL 01.01.2008
8 KULHANOVÁ Jana TJSPV CZE 02.12.2005
9 FELTMANN Tereza Ella ŠERMOZ CZE 31.07.2006
10 MAGASANIKOVÁ Viktorie UNIVSKPS CZE 18.11.2007
11 MUDROCHOVÁ Gabriela UNIVSKPS CZE 22.05.2009
12 ŠINDELÁŘOVÁ Tereza ŠERMOZ CZE 25.07.1997
13 VÁCHOVÁ Tereza UNIVSKPS CZE 07.01.2005
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Name Country Rating Member # Pool Table of 16 Table of 8 Semi-Finals Finals
BORNA Ivo CZE Ref: 2 Ref: 1
GRUFÍK Michal CZE Ref: 1
LÁTAL Martin CZE Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
NESHODA Petr CZE Ref: 1 Ref: 1
STLUKA Vojtěch CZE Ref: 1 Ref: 1
TSIMBOLYNETS Anhelina CZE Ref: 1
VYSKOČIL Jan CZE Ref: 1



Total entries: 13
Total participants: 13
Top-32 ranked participants: 5
Number of countries represented: 3

CZE: 10 participants
POL: 2 participants
SVK: 1 participants


